APPENDIX B

Site Plan
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APPENDIX C

Process Flow Diagram
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APPENDIX D

CoMPILED WATER QUALITY



LABORATORIES
7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654

Date: June 09, 2023

National Water Services LLC (1384)
Attn: Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW

Lancaster, OH 43130

RE: Certificate of Analysis for Project - Public Drinking Water

The following report contains analytical results for samples submitted on the chain of custody dated
May 05, 2023,

I have reviewed the validity of the analytical data generated. All data is reported in accordance to
our laboratory QA/QC plan. Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative ar with qualifiers in the
report,

If you have any questions or need additional documentation, please contact our Office.

C/@/ Ko

Cheryl Rex

MASI Laboratories
QA/QC Officer
cheryl@masilabs.com
(614) 873-4654
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7940 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654

Date: June 15, 2023

National Water Services LLC (1384)
Attn: Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW

Lancaster, OH 43130

RE: Certificate of Analysis for Project - Public Drinking Water

The following report contains analytical results for samples submitted on the chain of custody dated
June 01, 2023.

I have reviewed the validity of the analytical data generated. All data is reported in accordance to
our laboratory QA/QC plan. Any exceptions are noted In the Case Natrative or with qualifiers in the
report.

If you have any questions or need additional documentation, please contact our Office.

Sincerely,

Chong Aose

Cheryf Rex

MASI Laboratories
QA/QC Officer
cheryl@masilabs.com
(614) 873-4654




MASI L

FABORATORIES

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblological/inorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certification - 4100

National Water Services LLC
Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW
Lancaster, OH 43130

Sampler Name: Grant Herron
Sample Date/Time: 5/31/23 05:07
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006

Client #: 1384

PO Number:

Date Received: 6/1/23 10:41

Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 6/15/23 10:56

PWSID: OH6500012 Facility ID: WL0006
Repeat Sample #:
Total Chlorine (mg/L):

o
N U,g,\.\

Free Chlorine (mg/L):
Sample Type: SP Combined Chlorine (mg/L):
Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nase Copper 15025 Lockborne Eastern Rd Ashville OH
Sample ID: 141916
Lab Sample # : 3F00062-01 (Potable)
Reporting DatefTime Date/Time
Analyte Result Units Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Method
Synthetic Organic Compounds (SOC) Group 1
Alachlor ND ug/L 0.20 0.05  06/09/23 12:18  06/14/23 00:31 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Atrazine ND ug/L 0.30 0.04  06/09/23 12:18  06/14/23 00:31 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Simazine ND ug/L 0.35 0.08  06/09/23 12:18  06/14/23 00:31 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Strrogate: 1,3-Dimethyl-2-nitroberzene 1014% 70-130 EPA Method 5252
Surrogate: Triphenylphospliate 97% 70-130 EPA Methad 525.2
Surrogate: Ferylene-di2 83% 70-130 EPA Method 525.2
The contents of this report apply to the sample(s) analyzed In accordanice with the dhain of asstody docurment. Page 2 of 4
No duplication of this report is allowed, except in its entirefy.

7940 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654




MASI | |

LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Micrablologicol/tnorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certificotion - 4100

National Water Services LLC Client #: 1384

Matt Barnes PO Number:

281 Hamburg Rd SW Date Received: 6/1/23 10:41
Lancaster, OH 43130 Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 6/15/23 10:56

Notes and Definitions

Item Definition

mg/kg Dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

ug/L. ppb/Part per Billion

mg/L ppm/Part per Million

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the method detection limit (MDL)
| Analyte Is at or above the Maximum Contaminate Level
MDL Method Dectection Limit

CFJ Colony Forming Units

MPN Most Probable Number

NTU Nephelometric Turbidity Unit

pCi/L Picocuries per liter

SVI Sludge Volume Index

Notes:

1. Calculated analytes are based on raw data and may not reflect the rounding of the individual compounds.
2. Samples are analyzed using the information received on the request sheet and may not be analyzed when the parameters fall outside
required guidelines,

The contents of this report apply to the sample(s) analyzed In accordance with the chain of custody document. Page 3 of 4
No auplication of this report is allowsd, except in its entirety.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plaln City, Ohlo 43064 (614) B73-4654




MASI ©

I L .
ENVIRONMENTAL ! Che 3F00062-01 st Sheet
/IRC , AR # 141916

. LABORATORIES Anslysis  Received: 6172023  ronpotle: 141916

- 7840 Memorial Drive : ‘ " Matrx:  Potable

Pialn Clty, OK 43084 : ** See irmation *!
| 814-8734854 N ' \

: Pro;ect Name wlle psef &

Client #: 3&‘/ ChentName d&‘ﬂmqf Whader Seevice 24¢

SamplerName [;-_’ g_g\\f ”«PM l

County: _ﬂgg&’aw ay/

SMPID :_RSooh 4,

" P.O#

( ) Compliaince (C)
Sample Type @) New Well (N)
( ) Special/Other (O)

Sample Tap:-Lvady Aldie ~Coppree Date Collected: 5/ 3 ’/ 23 Time Collectedé. §o7 | . -
- v (MMDDIYY) (hh:mm am/pm)
Tap Addressi__ /G025 [o0K bt Lastra_Ap Ashuille |  OF

() Public Sample

QRPWsID# M S oep k2

( ) Facility ID #: &JZ & pp)

( ) Private Sample

Non-Preserved
Parameters

Misc. Parameters &
Preservatives

SOC Parameter
Groups

( ) 183 Asbastos

( ) 154 VOC (Ascorbic Acid/HCL) 524.2

900 GROUP | Method 525.2

Total (Gross) Alpha -

() 213 TTHM (Ascorbic Acid/HCL) 524.2

'(::) 159 Total (Gioss) Beta

() 899 GROUP 2 Method 515.3 |

( i§75 HAAS (NH4CL) 552.3

() 903 GROUP 2 Method 531.1

( ) 171 Toluene 524.2 or 8260

() 254 Radium 228

( ) 898 GROUP 3 Method 508

()1 Corbic Aci L)

( ) 904 GROUP 3 Method 547

( ) 317 Lithium

l

( ) 905 GROUP 3 Method 549.2 | .

( ) 123 Sulfide

() 371 UV254 () 134 Titanium () 900 GROUP 4 Method 525.2 |,
( )354 DOC () 157 Total Organic Halogens () 901 GROUP 4 Method 548.1 | .
() 1080 SUVA ( ) 366 Hydrogen Sulfide ( ) 701 Alachlor 525.2

, () 702 Atrazine 525.2
(") 166 Bromide () 707 Simazine 525.2
()34 Chloride () 1243 HAB Total Microcystins ()SoC
() 1195 Bromide Chlonde Ratio ( )soC
) 746 2,3,7,8-TCDD ( Dioxin ) () 1258 HAB Cyanobacteria Screening ()S0C
() 271 PAH 525.2 or 6270 ( )SoC
E 124 Sulfite SocC
. "1}'6)) Other (Office Use Y 2
. - Only:
. er
( )-Other
( ) Other
( ) Other-
. J | :
( ) 9050 MASI Use Only
rN': Total | Route —l I '
Containers:
S: : | Office/Lab 1 I N\'\/ ]
COOLER: Revised 10-18-22 DN



%

\

[

MASI L

LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblological/inorganic Certification - 877
Organlc Certification - 4100

National Water Services LLC
Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW
Lancaster, OH 43130

Client #: 1384

PO Number: 076439

Date Received: 5/5/23 15:28

Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 6/9/23 11:26

PWSID: OH6500012 Facility ID: WLO006
Sampler Name: Grant Herron Repeat Sample #:

Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 07:30 Total Chlorine (mg/L):
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006 Free Chlorine (mg/L):

Sample Type: SP Combined Chlorine (mg/L):
Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH (At Wellfield) 43130

Sample ID: 927199
Lab Sample # : 3E01037-01 (Potable)

Reporting Date/TIme Date/Time
Analyte Result Units Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Method
EPA 200.8 Rev. 5.4
Antimony, Total <3.0 ug/L 3.0 3.0 05/05/23 07:30 05/17/23 20:09 SLB EPA 200.8 Rev, 5.4
Selenlum, Total <3.0 ug/L 3.0 3.0 D5/05/23 07:30  05/17/23 20:09  SLB EPA 200.8 Rev. 5.4
Thallium, Total <1.0 ug/L 1.0 1.0 05/05/23 07:30 05/17/23 20;09 SLB EPA 200.8 Rev. 5.4

The contents of this regort appiy to the sample(s) analyzed in accordance with the chain of custedy document. Page 2 of 8
No diplication of this report is aliowed, except in &5 enfiredy.

7940 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654




National Water Services LLC

Matt Barnes
281 Hamburg Rd SwW
Lancaster, OH 43130

Sampler Name: Grant Herron
Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 07:30
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006

Sample Type: SP

Sample Tap/Address: Smaoth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH (At

MASI

LABORATORIES

N

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblologicalfinorganic Certification - 877

Organlc Certification - 4100

Client #: 1384

PO Number: 076439

Date Received: 5/5/23 15:28
Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 6/9/23 11:26

PWSID: OH6500012 Facility ID: WL0006
Repeat Sample #:
Total Chlorine (mg/L):
Free Chlorine (mg/L):
Combined Chiorine (mg/L):

Wellfield) 43130

Sample ID: 927199

Lab Sample # : 3E01037-01 (Potable)

Reporting Date/Time Date/TIme
Analyte Result Unlts Qual Limit mMDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Method
Wet Chemistry Analysis
Alkalinity, Total 307 mg/L 4,00 05/09/23 15:40 05/09/23 15:40 MSH SM 2320 B 2011
CaC03
Chloride 12.2 mafL 5.00 5.00 05/09/23 09:55 05/09/23 08:55 MSH SM 4500C1 8 2011
Cyanide, Free ND mg/i {as 0.003 0.0005 05/09/23 12:00  05/09/23 14:08  JAC OIA-1677DW
free Cn)
Fluoride 1.31 mg/L 0.50 0.02 05/08/23 17:59 05/08/23 17:59  JOL SM 4500 F C 2011
Nitrate-Nitrite 0.27 mg/L J 0.50 0.08 05/11/23 10:00 05/11/23 11:49 JAC SM 4500 NO3 F 2016
Nitrate as N+N 0.273 mg/L 0.500 0.0805 05/11/23 10:00  05/11/23 1149 JAC SM 4500N03 F 2011
Nitrite ND mg/L 0.10 0.01 05/05/23 16:05 05/05/23 16:50  JAC SM 4500 NO3 F 2016
pH 743 su HOLD 05/05/23 15:00 05/05/23 15:00 MMM SM 4500H B 2011
Total Dissolved Solids/Total 332 mag/L 10.0 4.0 05/10/23 13:04 05/10/23 13:04 JOL SM 2540 C 2015
Filterable Residue
Sulfate 64.5 mg/L 25.0 33 05/10/23 15:00  05/10/23 15:00 JOL SM 4500 5042 £
2011
Metals Analysis
Arsenic, Total 10 ug/L 3 0.8 05/11/23 15:00 05/12/23 08:51 IMB SM 3113 B 2010
Barlum, Total 101 ug/L. 25.0 0.5 05/16/23 13:15 05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Beryliium, Total ND ug/L 1.0 0.06  05/16/23 13:15  05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Cadmium, Total ND ug/L 1.0 0.2 05/16/23 13:15 05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Calcium, Total 83.5 mg/L 2.0 0.09 05/13/23 14:10 05/13/23 14:10 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Chromium, Total ND ug/L 5.0 0.8 05/16/23 13:15  05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Copper, Total 2 ug/L J 50 1 05/12/23 18:19 05/12/23 18:19 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Iron, Total 1720 ug/L 80 0.8 05/12/23 18:19 05/12/23 18:13 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Lead, Total ND ug/L 5.0 0.6 05/12/23 14:00 05/12/23 1636 IMB SM 3113 B 2010
Magnesium, Total 284 mo/L 5.0 0.04 05/13/23 14:10 05/13/23 14:10 KRM EPA 200.7 1994

The contents of this report apply to the ssmyies) analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document.

No dupiication of this regort is allowed, except in its entirety.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Chio 43064

(614) 873-4654

Page 3 of 8




National Water Services LLC
Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW
Lancaster, OH 43130

Samplet Name: Grant Herron
Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 07:30
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006
Sample Type: SP

MASI |

LABORATORIES

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblological/inorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certification - 4100

Client #: 1384

PO Number: 076439

Date Received: 5/5/23 15:28

Ohio EPA Analyzed Date; 6/9/23 11;26

PWSID: QH6500012 Facility ID: WL0006

Repeat Sample #:

Total Chiorine (mg/L):
Free Chlorine (mg/L):
Combined Chlorine (mg/L):

Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH (At Wellfield) 43130

Sample ID: 927199 (Continued)

Lab Sample # : 3201037-01 (Potable)

Reporting Date/Time Date/Time
Analyte Result Units Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Methad
Metals Analysis (Continued)
Manganese, Total 3¢ ug/L 20 0.6 05/12/23 18:19 05/12/23 18:19 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Mercury, Total ND ug/L 0.5 0.08  05/12/23 13:09  05/13/23 15:18 IMB EPA 245.1 1994
Nickel, Total ND ug/L 10.0 1.2 05/16/23 13:15 05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Silver, Total ND ug/t 10.0 0.6 05/09/23 13:21 05/09/23 13:21 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Sodium, Tetal 28.6 ma/L 5.0 0.2 05/13/23 14:10  05/13/23 14:10  KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Zinc, Total ND ugfL 10.0 0.9 05/16/23 13:15 05/16/23 13:15 KRM EPA 200.7 1994
Volatile Organic Chemicals (VOC)
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ND ug/L 0.5 0.08  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ND ug/L 0.5 0.04  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,1-Dichlorcethene ND ug/L 0.5 0.07  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND ug/L 0.5 0.04  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524,2
1,2-Dichlorohenzene ND ug/L 0.5 0.05 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:3¢ DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/L 0.5 0.07  05/11/23 20:36  05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,2-Dichloropropane ND ug/L 0.5 0.07  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND ug/L 0.5 007  05/11/23 20:36  05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Benzene ND ug/L 0.5 0.05  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Carbon Tetrachloride ND ug/L 0.5 0.1 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Chlorobenzene ND ugfL 0.5 0.06  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Methad 524.2
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/L 0.5 0.05  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 0.5 0.03  05/11/23 20:36  05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Methylene Chloride ND ug/L 0.5 0.07  05/11/23 20:36  05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Styrene ND ug/L 0.5 0.06 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Tetrachloroethene ND ug/L 0.5 0.08  05/11/23 20:36  05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Toluene ND ug/L 0.5 0.06  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2

The contents of this report apply to the sample(s) enalyzed In accordance with the chain of custedy document.

No duplication of this report is allowed), except in its entirety.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654

Page 4 of 8



MASI L

LLABORATORIES

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblelagical/inorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certification - 4100

National Water Services LLC
Matt Barnes

281 Hamburg Rd SW
Lancaster, OH 43130

Client #: 1384

PO Number: 076439

Date Received: 5/5/23 15:28

Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 6/9/23 11:26

PWSID: OH6500012 Facility ID: WL0006
Repeat Sample #:
Total Chlorine (mg/L):

Sampler Name: Grant Herron
Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 07:30
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006 Free Chlorine (mg/L):

Sample Type: SP Combined Chiorine (mg/L):
Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nose Copper 15025 Lackbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH (At Wellfield) 43130

Sample ID: 927199 (Continued)
Lab Sample # : 3E01037-01 (Potable)

Reporting Date/Time Date/Time

Analyte Result Unlts Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Method
Volatile Organic Chemicals (VOC) (Continued)

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ND ug/L. 0.5 0.08 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Trichloroethene ND ug/L 0.5 0.08 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:3¢ DTS EPA Method 524.2
Vinyl Chloride ND ug/L 0.5 0.07  05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2
Total Xylenes ND ug/L 1.5 0.2 05/11/23 20:36 05/11/23 20:36 DTS EPA Method 524.2

Surroy 4-Bromofiorobenzene 92% 70-130 £PA Method 524.2
Surrogate, 1,2-Dichforobenzene-d4 81% 70-130 EPA Methad 524,2
Synthetic Organic Compounds (SOC) Group 1

Alachlor No Analyze ug/L LCS, X 0.20 0.05 05/18/23 17:47 05/18/23 17:47 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Atrazine No Analyze ugfL LCS, X  0.30 0.04  05/18/23 17:47  05/18/23 17:47 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Simazine No Analyze ug/L LCS, X 035 0.08  05/18/23 17:47 05/18/23 17:47 MEM EPA Method 525.2
Surragate. 1, 3-Dimethyl-2-nitrobenzene Lo, X EPA Method 525.2
Surrogale: Triphenyiphosphate LCS, X £PA Method 525,27
Surrogate: Perylene-d12 Les X EPA Method 525.2

The: contents of this reportapply ta the sampie(s) anlyzed in isccordance with the chain of custody document. Page 5 of 8
Vo duplication of this report i allowed, except in s entirely.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohlo 43064 (614) 873-4654
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L.A‘QHA'I'DHIHS

MCL Notification
Reported:5/12/2023 3:25:01PM

National Water Services LLC (1384) Project:  Pubiic Drinking Water
Po Box 369 Client Contact: Matt Barnes

Groveport, OH 41325

The analytes listed In this report exceed the Maximum Contamination Level

Sample Name: 927199

Lab Number (Matrix): 3E01037-01 (Potable)
Sample Location:  Smaoth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH (At Wellfield) 43130
Date Sampled:5/5/2023 7:30:00AM

Reporting
Analyte Result Umit Units MCL
Metals Analysis
Arsenlc, Total 10 0.8 ug/l 10

A complete analytical report for your entire workorder will be sent once all requested analyses have been
preformed.

Plense contact your OEPA representation for direction.

Page 1 of 1

7940 Memorial Drive Plain City, Ohlo 43064 (614} 873-4654
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ENVIROMATTTAL New Well Analysis Request|Sheet

HABORATORIES Analysis.Request (AR) Number Must Appear on Bottle: 927 ]. 99

7940 Memorial Drive

™ ** See reverse for important SDS infonnlt]]on &

(364 Tat? Water Services comy Mixens 07643
Client #: Client Name: // dJ‘ MU RVice S County: _e i é P.O#
Sampler Name: GI-NW/ ”Ul ron SMP ID /. §S 000@2; | Sample Type/Class: "6 New Well/Special
Sample Tap:ﬁ.ﬁm&_&am,_ Date Collected:.#}— Ti Lollected 7' 3o Ay
(MM/DD/YY) (hh:oum am/pm)

Tap Address; [Sozs LoCKéawnt @mkmﬂ_&ﬂft OH / qxw) /3130

( ) Public Sample }J() PWS ID #: M5000/ ?— ( ) Facility ID #:

&5:

oy

/] WL0006

( ) New Well TranL) Trans1ent Noncommumty

( ) (New Well Nongms) Nontransient-Noncommunity | B

()(f (New Well C.omm) éommunity Water Systems -+ /A4S (3 be Hle
Work Order Microbiological Tests
EEE l
oSl G Py Time Collected
(Office Use Only) 3

( ) 140 Total Coliform #1 720 Am
- hh:mm am/pm
{op |
( ) 140(Total Coliform #2 90 Ay
hh:mm am/pm
4 v 2 T )
Office Use Only: \ Jf FD
- 0915
5~5-23
j Route 1 ' l
. J tOfﬂce/Lab —I I
: COOLER: REVISED 3/19 DN
4



TL W Sunmmit Envirommental Technolugivs, Inc.
5 ﬁ[ | 3310 Win St.
T I Cuvahoga Falls, Ohio 44223

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489

Wehsite: hitp:iAnnvsettek.com

June 08, 2023

Jane Mclntire

MASI Environmental Services
7940 Memorial Dr.

Plain City, OH 43064

TEL: (614) 873-4654

FAX: (614) 873-3809

RE: 3E01037
Dear Jane Mclntire: Order No.: 23050703

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. received 3 sample(s) on 5/9/2023 for the
analyses presented in the following report.

There were no problems with the analytical events associated with this report unless noted
in the Case Narrative.

Quality control data is within laboratory defined or method specified acceptance limits
except where noted.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call the
laboratory.

Sincerely,

Brian J. Fackelman
Project Manager

3310 Win St.
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223

Arkansas 88-0735, Californin 2943, Colorado, Conncclicut PH-0108, Florida NELAC EB7688, Idaho OH00923, Hlinois 200061, Indiana C-OH-13,
ISOAEC 17025:2017 119125 L22-544, Kansas E-10347, Kenteky |Underg | Sterage Tank) 3. K ky 90146, Maryland 339, Michipan YURE,
Minnesots 1780279, Nevada OHO09232020.1, New Hampshive 2996, New Jersey OHO06, New York 11777, North Cavolinn 39705 and 631, North Dakote
R-201, Ohio DW, Ohio VAP CLO052, Okluhoma 2019-153, Oregon OH200001, Pennsylvania 68-01333, Rhode Island LAOO0317, South Carolina
52016001, Texas T104704466-19-16, Utah OH009232020-12, Virginia VELAP 10381, West Virginia 9957C

Page 1 of 16




\

E,

B 2 2 an e Stmmit Environmentad Techmologies, Inc. .
AMIET g s Case Narrative
. CUNOL O ‘ rir Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 WOR: 23050703
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489
Website: littn: /rwww.settel con

Date: 6/8/2023

CLIENT: MASI Environmental Services

Project: 3E01037
WorkOrder Narrative:

23050703: This report in its entirety consists of the following documents: Cover Letter, Case Narrative,
Analytical Results, QC Summary Report, Applicable Accreditation Information, Chain-of-Custody,
Cooler Receipt Form, and other applicable lorms as necessary. All documents contain the Summit
Environmental Technologies, Inc., Work Order Number assigned to this report.

Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc., holds the accreditations/certifications listed at the bottom of
the cover letter that may or may not pertain to this report. Please refer to the "Accreditation Program
Analytes Report" for accredited analytes list.

The information contained in this analytical report is the sole property of Summit Environmental
Technologies, Inc. and that of the customer. It cannot be reproduced in any form without the consent of
Summit Environmental Technologics, Inc. or the customer for which this report was issued. The results
contained in this report are only representative of the samples received. Conditions can vary at different
times and at different sampling conditions. Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc. is not responsible
for use or interpretation of the data included herein.

All results for Solid Samples arc reported on an "as received” or "wet weight" basis unless indicated as
"dry weight" using the "-dry" designation on the reporting units.

This report is believed to meet all of the requirements of the accrediting agency, where applicable. Any
comments or problems with the analytical events associated with this report are noted below.

WorkOrder Comments:
23050703: Ohio DW; for compliance. To be submitted to Ohio EPA.

Analytical Sequence Sample Notes;

23050703-002A SVOC-EPAS37_DW(537): Sample exhibited low recoveries for surrogates 13C2-
PFHXA and 13C3-HFPO-DA, confirmed by reanalysis. Associated analytes may be biased low.

23050703-003A AlphaBeta_DW(900.0): Sample was reanalyzed for confirmation.

Original
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_ Summit Environmental T echnolagies, Inc. Workorder
3310 Win Sr.
Cuyahaga Falls, Ohio 44223 Sample Summary
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 23050703
Website: ltp:tivww settek com 08-Jun-23
CLIENT: MAST Environmental Services
Project: 3E01037
Lab SamplelD Client Sample 1D Tag No Date Collected Date Received Matrix
23050703-001 3E01037-01 5/5/2023 7:30:00 AM 5/9/2023 10:00:00 AM Drinking
Water
23050703-002  3E01037-01 Field Blank 5/5/2023 7:30:00 AM §/9/2023 10:00:00 AM Drinking
Water
23050703-003 3E01037-01 5/5/2023 7:30:00 AM 5§/9/2023 10:00:00 AM Drinking
Water
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o . Stanmit Environmental Technologies, Inc. .
Sz % &E MMIT e Analytical Report
‘ |

UMHL NTAL TECHNODES 50 Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 {consolidated)
¥ et TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 23050703
Website: Jwnvwsetek.col

Date Reported: 6/8/2023

CLIENT: MASI Envxronmenlal Services Collectlon Date: 5/5/2023 75 30 00 AM
Project: 3E01037
Lab ID: 23050703-003

Matrix: DRINKING WATER
Client Sample ID: 3E01037-01

Analyses Result PQL Qual Umts Uncertainty DF Date Analyzed
GROSS ALPHA / GROSS BETA RADIOACTIVITY (EPA 900.0) E£900.0 E900 Analyst: HDJ
ALPHA, Gross 3.28 3.00 pCilL +3.31 1 5/19/2023 10:24:00 Ap
BETA, Gross ND 4.00 pCi/L, +0.795 1 5/19/2023 10:24:00 Ad
RADIUM-228 (904.0) E904.0 E903-904 Analyst: HDJ
Radium-228 ND 1.00 pCilL 0.4 1 5/25/2023 3:40:00 PM
Yield 0.940 1 5/25/2023 3:40:00 PM
Qualifiers: B Analyte detected in the associated Method Blauk E  Value above quontitation range
H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M Manual Integration used to delermine aren response
MC  Value is below Minimum Compound Limit. N Tentatively identified compounds
ND Not Detected 0G!
P Second column confirmation exceeds PL  Permit Limit
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Swmmit Environmental Technologies, Inc.

B . . B
- é,; : ﬁ MMIT roy, o e Analytical Report
| ome ONMENTAL TECHNGL Ee e Cuvahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 (consolidated)
TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4489 WO#: 23050703
Website: http: /e setrok. com Date Reponed 6/8/2023

CLIENT: MASI Environmental Services
Project: 3E01037
Lab ID; 23050703-001

Client Sample ID: 3E01037-0]

Collectmu Date 5/5/2023 7:30:00 AM

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Analyses Resul¢ PQL Qual Units DF Date Analyzed
PFAS BY EPA 537.1 ES537.1 E537.1 Analyst: AEH
PERFLUORINATED ALKYL ACIDS (EPA 537.1)

Hexaﬂuoropropylene oxide dimer ND 0.00351 pg/L 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM

acid (HFPO-DA)

Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS’ ND 0.00351 ug/L 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM

Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid ND 0.00351 po/L 1 5/23/12023 2:25:00 PM

(PFHxS)

Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) ND 0.00351 Mg/t 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM

Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) ND 0.00351 Hg/L 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM

Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS ND 0.00351 ug/L 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM
Surr: 13C2-PFDA 92.4 70-130 %Rec 1 5123/2023 2:25:00 PM
Surr: 13C2-PFHxA 78.3 70-130 %Rec 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM
Surr: 13C3-HFPO-DA 79.5 70-130 %Rec 1 6/23/2023 2:25:00 PM
Surr: NETFOSAA-d5 874 70-130 Y%Rec 1 5/23/2023 2:25:00 PM

Qualiflers: H Holding times tor preparation or analysis exceeded
ND  Not Detecled
R RPD ourside accepled Iecovery limils

w Samiple conainer temperature is our of' limit as specified at restcade
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M Manval Initegration used 1o determine avea response
PL Permit Limit

RE  Repucting Detection Lingt

Original
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1 ‘/‘[‘3‘:" B B = & — Sunonit Envivonmenal Technolugies, In -
;:@ w ﬁﬁ mg g T Qualifiers and Acronyms

‘,' 3 Cuyvahoga Falls, Ohio 442 WO#: 23050703

TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-44¢
Wehsire: fitp: “www settoh.co Date: 6/8/2023
These commonly used Qualifiers and Acronyms may or may not be present in this report.
Qualifiers
U The compound was analyzed for but was not detected above the MDL.
J The reported value s greater than the Method Detection Limit but tess than the Reporting Limit.
H The hold time for sample preparation and/or analysis was exceeded. Not Clean Water Act compliant,
D The result is reported from a dilution.
E The result exeeeded the linear range of the calibration or is estimated due 1o interference,
MC The result is below the Minimum Compound Limit.
N The result exceeds the Regulatory Limit or Maximum Contamination Limit.
m Manual integration was used to determine the area response,
d Manual integration in which peak was deleied
N The result is presumptive based on a Mass Speetral library search assuming a 1:1 response.
P The second column confirmation exceeded 25% dilference.
C The result has been confirmed by GC/MS.
X The result was not confirmed when GC/MS Analysis was performed.
B The analyte was detected in the Metliod Blank at a concentration greater than the RL,
MB+ The analyte was detected in the Method Blank at a concentration greater than the MDL.
G The ICB or CCB contained reportable amounts of analyte.
QC-/+  The CCV recovery failed low () or high (+).
R/QDR  The RPD was outside of accepted recovery limits.
QL-/+  The LCS or LCSD recovery failed low (<) or high (+).
QLR The LCS/LCSD RPD was outside ol accepted recovery limits.
QM-+ The MS or MSD recovery failed low (<) or high (+).
QMR The MS/MSD RPD was outside of accepted recovery limits,
QV-/+  The ICV recovery failed low (<) or high (+).
S The spike result was outside of aceepted recovery limits,
W Samples were received outside temperature limits (0° - 6° C). Not Clean Water Act compliant.
Z Deviation: A deviation from the method was performed: Pleasc refer to the Case Narrative for
additional information
Acronyms
ND Not Detected RL Reporting Limit
QcC Quality Control MDL Method Detection Limit
MB Method Blank LOD Level of Detection
LCS Laboratory Control Sample LOQ Level of Quantitation
LCSD Laboratory Control Sample Duplicate PQL Practical Quantitation Limit
QCs Quality Control Sample CRQL Couniract Required Quantitation Limit
Dup Duplicate PL Permit Limit
MS Matrix Spike Reglvl Regulatory Limit
MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate MCL Maximum Contamination Limit
RPD Relative Percent Different MinCL. Minimum Compound Limit
ICY Initial Calibration Verification RA Reanalysis
ICB Initial Calibration Blank RE Reextraction
ccy Continuing Calibration Verification TIC Tentatively Identified Compound
CCB Continuing Calibration Blank RT Retention Time
RLC Reporting Limit Check CF Calibration Factor

This list of Qualifiers and Acronyms reflects the most commonly utilized Qualificrs and Acronyms for reporting.
Please refer to the Analytical Notes in the Case Narrative for any Qualifiers or Acronyms that do not appear in this
list or for additional information regarding the use of these Qualifiers on reported data,

Original
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L ORDER &
LABORATORIES w
Sending Laboratory: Subcontracted Laba.}lb ;6 .
Mobile Analytical Services, Tnc, Summit Environmental Technologies (5626)
7940 Memorial Dr 3310 Win Streat
Plain City, OH 43064 Cayahoga Falls, OH 44223
Phone: 614-873-4654 Phone: (330) 253-8211
Project Manager: Audrey Cooper
Work Order: 3E01037
LAna!vsls Expires Method Comments —l
Sample ID: 3E01037-01 Potable Sampled: 05/05/2023 07-30
CB-PFOA/PFOS 05/19/2023 07:30
Radium-228 114032023 07:30
Gross Bela 11/01/2023 07:30
Gross Alpha

11/03/2023 07:30

Contamers Supplied: U\ E t /‘

H‘W’ ‘
X%k/v
%{/( 92/2[23 (\‘Q/(/\i 59 /23

Released By Received By * Dat

Page 1 of 1
7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohic 43064 (614) 873-4654
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MASI © et e B
ENVIRONMERTAL New Well Analysis Request Sheet
LABOR
a0 M::IO::E: Analysis Request (AR) Number Must Appotr on Botile; 9271 99
“':"%g‘aﬁm ** See reverse for important SDS inform%t on *

Client#; / -'?éﬁ Cliem Namc:j df ? h}@'{ MMS&V/ '555 Coumy:_‘n l
e m RSOCOL 4

P | Sample Type/Class: }{{ New Well/Special

Sampler Name:_(voent Heason

Tap Address:_[SO2.S

( ) Public Sampte ;K pws 0.5 000/ 2— ¢

) Pacility ID #:

P.O# 0765 ?_ﬁ

2'30 Awm

(bhemm amfpm)

() New Well TranL) Transxent Noncommumty
( ) New Well Nontrans) Nontransient-Noncommunity

O (New Well Comm) éommunity Water Systems +-

Work Order Microbiological Tests
LN ] Tingé Collected
OfﬁceUse Oniy) :
( ) 140 Tota] Coliform #1 7020 .
,. hh:pm am/pm
oL+ i o
( ) 140(Total Coliform #2 | 90 Am
' hh:mm am/pm
[ Offico Use Only: \ ‘,f FD )
0%5
5~5-23
: Rouwe. | | ]
e / Office/Lab | ]
! COOLER: REVISED 3/19 DN

i

Page 15 of 16




Swmmit Environmental Technologies, fne,

g B o & 4 y
s~ oy gﬁw,ﬁ{éamg? 3310 Win St.

i ENv MENTAL TECHMOL O TG o Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 Samp'e Log-ln Check List
! 1A e L TEL: (330) 253-8211 FAX: (330) 253-4459

Website: fitm: Avww, sestek com

S A

Client Name:  MAS-OH-43017 Work Order Number: 23050703 RecptNo: 1
| Loggedby:  Anthony W. Britton 5/9/2023 10:00:00 AM (&.ﬁf(m/..v{g;&;
é Completed By: Anthony W. Britton 5/9/2023 6:01:02 PM (z‘n#:d}'u/ ,14?4.-13\4_‘
! Reviewed By:  Brian J. Fackelman 5/10/2023 6:10:37 PM (f}g’ﬁ/"
L
Chain of Custody
1, Is Chain of Custody complete? Yos [ ] No Ml Not Present [_|
2. How was the sample delivered? Summi
Log in
3. Coolers are present? Yes VI No [J NA L
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes W] No []
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes ] No [ ] Not Present v/}
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5, Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes V) No [ NA ]
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° G to 6.0°C Yes M No {] NA ]
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes |V No [
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes W) No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes W/ No [}
10. Was pressrvative added to bottles? Yes [ No NA ]
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? ves [} No [J  NoVOA Vials ¥
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ ] No W
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes W] No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes Wl No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes M No [J
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes W No | !
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable)
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yos [ No [] NA V]
Person Notified: | Date: § 1
By Whom: i Via: ] eMail (7} Phone ] Fax []In Person "
Regarding: i ] |
Client Instructions: | ‘

18. l\:aditional remarks:
coc lists sample as having 4 containers, but one is an empty DI water bottle so there are only 3 containers for the sample.

Cooler Information
[ Cooler No | Temp °C | Condition | Seal intact| Seal No | Seal piﬂ s_ﬁe_d_f_szl

I1 4.9 Good| Not Prasent

Page 16 of 16




Blll to:

Natlonal Water Services LLC (1384)
Client # 1384

Accounts Payable

524 North East Third Street PO Box 230
Paoli, IN 47454

(614) 492-9282

Client PO : 076439

L

L.A.QHATQHI.SIA INVOICE

7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654

Please refer to this invoice number on your remittance:

Date Involce No.
06/09/2023 3230845

Remit To:

Accounts Recsivable
7940 Memorial Dr,
Plain City, OH 43064

Date Received: 05-May-23
Date Reported: 09-Jun-23

Workorder: 3E01037 P.O. Number: 076439

Lab# AR Ref#

Analysis Requested

Received Date: 5/5/2023

Price

3E01037-01 927199

Antimony, Total 200.8
C8-PFOA/PFOS

New Well Comm
Selenium, Total by 200.8
Thallium, Total 200.8
Turbidity, Metals Check

$0.00
$0.00
$1,351.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Terms: DUE UPON RECEIPT

Surcharge: $0.00

Total: $1,351.85"

Payments will not be processed without reference to Invoice number 3230845 on your check.

On January 1, 2023. MAS! enacted a 8.5% price increase. This increase will allow u,
service they expect, and which MASI's dedication to quality demeands, Please direct

Troesch (bridged@mayilaby.com,),

s to continue to provide our clients the guality
any questions, 1o our Sales Manager, Bridger

*d service fee of 3% of the 1ol amount owed will be charged for payments made bv credit card.

Page 1 of 4
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I—AHQHA‘I‘QHIﬁS
7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 8734654

Date: May 08, 2023

National Water Services LLC (1384)
Attn: Matt Barnes

Po Box 369

Groveport, OH 41325

RE: Certificate of Analysis for Project - Public Drinking Water

The following report contains analytical results for samples submitted on the chain of custody dated
May 05, 2023,

[ have reviewed the validity of the analytical data generated. All data is reported in accordance to
our laboratory QA/QC plan. Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative or with qualifiers in the
report.

If you have any questions or need additional documentation, please contact our Office.

Cheryl Rex

MASI Lahoratories
QA/QC Officer
cheryl@masitabs.com
(614) 873-4654




MASIL v

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblolagical/Inorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certification - 4100

National Water Services LLC Client #: 1384

Matt Barnes PO Number: 076439
Po Box 369 Date Received: 5/5/23 15:40
Groveport, OH 41325 Ohio EPA Analyzed Date: 5/8/23 13:37

PWSID; OH6500012 Facliity ID: WLO0DG
Sampler Name: Grant Herron

Repeat Sample #:
Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 07:30 Tatal Chlerine (mg/L):
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006 Free Chiorine (mg/L):

Sample Type: SP Combined Chlorine (mg/L):
Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourmne Eastern Rd Ashville OH At WellField 43130

Sample ID: 927199-01
Lab Sample # : 3E01043-01 (Potable)

Reporting Date/Time Date/Time
Analyte Result Units Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Method
Microbioloay
Total Coliform Absence /100 ml N/A N/A  05/05/23 14:27  05/06/23 11:05 KRM SM9223B

The contents ef this report apply to the sempic(s) analyzod in accordance with the chain of custody document, Page 2 of 5
No duplication of this report is allowed, except in its entirely.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plain City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654
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LABORATORIES A

CERTIFICATE of ANALYSIS

Microblological/Inorganic Certification - 877
Organic Certification - 4100

Natlonal Water Services LLC
Matt Barnes

Po Box 369

Groveport, OH 41325

Sampler Name; Grant Herron
Sample Date/Time: 5/5/23 08:00
Sample Monitoring Point: RS0006
Sample Type: SP

Client #: 1384

PO Number: 076439

Date Received: 5/5/23 15:40

Ohic EPA Analyzed Date: 5/8/23 13:37

PWSID: OH6500012 Facility ID: WL0006
Repeat Sample #:

Total Chlorine (mg/L):

Free Chlorine (mg/L):

Combined Chlorine (mg/L):

Sample Tap/Address: Smooth Nose Copper 15025 Lockbourne Eastern Rd Ashville OH At WellField 43130

Sample ID: 927199-~02
Lab Sample # : 3E01043-02 (Potable)

Reporting Date/Time Date/Time
Analyte Result Units Qual Limit MDL Prepared Analyzed Analyst Methad
Microbiology
Total Collfarm Absence /100 ml N/A N/A  05/05/23 14:27  05/06/23 11:05 KRM SM 9223 B
The contents of Ihis report apply 10 the ssmple(s) anslyzed in accordance with the chain of custody documen. Page 3 of §

No duplication af this report is alfowed, except in its entirely.

7940 Memorial Drive  Plaln City, Ohio 43064 (614) 873-4654



MASI ®

LABORATORIES

7940 Memarial Drive
Plain City, OH 43064
614-873-4654

ENVIRONMERTAL New Well Analysis Request(Sheet
Analysis Request (AR) Number Must Appear on BTltIe: 927 1 99

** See reverse for important SDS informat

. %D b7 -0 - o3,

on *

Client#: /384 Cient Names A ALY MM%S&?WZ&S Cou-nty: ﬁ@g p,o,#076é(;ﬁ

b |
Sampler Name: G—mm( HC Aron SMPID Z ES 000@::, : Sample Type/Class: }5 New Well/Special

Sample Tap:«ﬁ&&m&.d&.g_(mg_ Date Collected: -5'/:5.'/':3

T (MM/DDIYY)

Tap Address: ISozs LoC‘(.(DOW/‘t Z:n.ﬁkf‘n' ﬂo A:S" /ft
( ) Public Sample X) PWSID #: 01%5000/ 2— ( ) Facility ID #:

230 Am

(hh:mm am/pm)

| 3130
/

Lo!lected:

( ) (New Well TranL) Transwnt Noncommumty

&wéfrmqu _WL0006

( ) (New Well Nongans) Nontransient-Noncommunity |

()d (New Well C'omm) C"ommunity Water Systems

Hpras (3betle)

Work Order Microbiological Tests
O3 _[] Tinj¢ Collected
{Office Use Only) .
( ) 140 Total Coliform #1 20 Am
hh:mm am/pm
( ) 140{Total Coliform #2 190 A
hh:mm am/pm
f Office Use Only: r\ ‘1 4 FD
: - 0915
5~5-23
I Route ] I I
e J

I'. Office/Lab | ﬁg l
! cooLer: REVISED 3/19 DN




e

—w ] Charge
(Oh io EPA Ambient Ground Water Quality Monitoring Program '321:::9 Analyte Count on Sheet W
*2g Ground Water Quality Results [vos%  Anaiyte Detected Count [ 17
Station Name Ashville Wellfield Well Num 4 Amblent Well ID 39PIC08945  Samp. Status Standby PWSID OH6500012
Sample Num 151011 Sample Date/Time 10/28/2014 10:30:0C Sampler Byerly, Sarah Sample Type |norganic  Dupe/QC Code None
Chem. SheetID 12605 Matrix Ground Water Sheet Status Approved County Pickaway District CDO Welllog# 831738
Well Depth (ft) 141 Casinglength(ft) 70 Lith. OpenSection Sand and Gravel Major Lith. Unconsolidated Aquifer Name WalnutCreek
Result/Unit Reporting Comment Lab Remark Lab Method
lLimit
FieldParameter
Oxidation Reduction Potential (ORP) -110 mv N/A
pH 7.03 sy N/A
Specific conductance 706 umhos/cm| N/A
Temperature, water 13 deg C N/A
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS), Field 482 mg/L N/A
Metals-ICP
Aluminum ND 200 ugfL USEPA 200.7
Barium 156 ug/L 15 ug/L USEPA 200.7
Calcium 86.1 mg/L 2 mg/L USEPA 200.7
Chromium ND 2 ug/L USEPA 200.8
__Copper ND 2 ug/L USEPA 200.8
Hardness, Ca + Mg 306 mg/L 10 mg/L USEPA 200.7 |
ikon | 1670 g 50 ug/t > SMCL {0.3 mg/L) USEPA 200.7
Lead ND 2 ug/L USEPA 200.8
Magnesium 317 mg/lL 1 me/L USEPA 200.7 |
Manganese | 64 ug/L 10 ug/L > SMCL (0.05 mg/L) USEPA 200.7 |
Nickel ND 2 ug/L USEPA 200.8
Potassium ND 2 mg/L USEPA 200.7
Sodium 20.7 mg/L 5 mg/L USEPA 200.7
Strontium 7020 ug/L 300 ug/L USEPA 200.7
Zinc ND 10 ug/L USEPA 200.7
Metals-ICPMS
Arsenic 83  ugl 2 ug/L 83.0% of MCL (0.01 mg/L) USEPA 200.8 |
Cadmium ND 02  ug/L USEPA 200.8 |
Selenium ND 2 ug/t USEPA 200.8 |
Nutrients-Demand
Ammonia 0.64 rng_{l. 0.05 mp/L USEPA 350.1
Carbon, Total Organic (TOC) ND 2 mg/L SM 53108
Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD) ND 20 mg/L SM 52200
Nitrate+Nitrite as N ND 0.1  mg/L USEPA 350.1
Nitrogen, Total Kjeldahl (TKN) 0.68  mgn 02  mg/ USEPA 351.2
Phosphorus ND 0.01 mg/L USEPA 365.4
Unpreserved
Alkalinity, Total 315 mg/L 5 mg/L USEPA 310.1
Bromide 59.9 ug/L 40 ug/L USEPA 300.1
Chloride 12 mg/L 5 meg/L USEPA325.1 |
Fluoride 1.04 mg/L 0.2  mg/L 52.0% of SMCL (2 mg/1) SM 4500-FC
Sulfate 54.9  mg/ 10 mg/lL UseEPA 3752 |
Total Dissolved Solids 424 mg/L 10 mg/L sm2sd0c |

IF[gld CQmm'an_tg breezy 68F mostly cloudy humid, ** pled the dby well #4**

End of sample # 171011

Organic samples only: indicates a detect
Tan  Exceeds Action Level (lead and copper only)

Explanations Fesults color fields

ND: Non Detect Colored fields highlight resulls greater than Drinking Water

Violet  Exceeds Secondary MCL
QL: Quantition Limit compliance thresholds. §in|:§ Amblent sfmplgs are not

uged for comp ns, thesa thr are Em Exceeds Prim: MCL
N/A: Not Applicable shown for comparison purposes only. X S ary

Yellow CBE exceeds +/- 5%

www.epa.ohio.gov/ddagw 50 W. Town St., Ste. 700  P.0. Box 1049 Columbus, OH 43216-1049  {614) 644-2752 ({614) 644-2909 {fax) Page 10f2 12/18/2014
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@h 10 Mike DeWine, Governor /b
& 1-- Jon Husted, Lt. Governor

Ohlo Environmental Laurie A. Stevenson, Director
Protection Agency

May 10, 2022

Jim Welsh RE: Ashville Village PWS
jwelsh@ashvilleohio.gov Report

Utility Operator Ambient Ground Water Quality
200 East Station Street Monitoring Program
Ashville, Ohio 43103 Pickaway County

PWSID: OH6500012

Subject: Results for Spring 2021 Ambient Ground Water Quality Monitoring Event

Dear Mr. Welsh:

Ohio EPA’s Division of Environmental Services (DES) has completed the laboratory analysis of
the ground water samples that were collected on 5/19/2021 from Ashville Well 3. Samples are
collected at your well as part of Ohio EPA’s Ambient Ground Water Quality Monitoring Program
(AGWQMP).

The purpose of the AGWQMP is to collect raw water data to characterize general ground water
quality statewide and evaluate the quality of the source water used by ground water-based
public water systems. The results represent raw water and cannot be used to fulfill any drinking
water regulatory requirement, nor do they represent finished water quality. The results from
the recent sample are summarized in the attached Ground Water Quality Results report. An
exceedance of a finished water benchmark is indicated by a color-code.

If the attached Ground Water Quality Results report includes values greater than benchmarks,
you may consider comparing them to previous results for this well using the attached ground
water quality time series plots and the attached Ground Water Well Summary reports. The
applicable benchmarks for the parameters analyzed are summarized in the attached document
titled, “Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL), Secondary MCL (SMCL), Action Level (AL), and
Health Advisory (HA) Values for Parameters Included in the AGWQMP”.

When these results are combined with results from previous AGWQMP sampling, they may
guide you in identifying potential raw water changes and provide information on source water
treatability or usability. If values greater than the benchmark are consistent with past results or
represent an increasing trend, additional evaluation may be warranted to determine if your
treatment is reducing your finished water concentrations to levels below the benchmarks.



Page 2

If you are concerned about the current levels in your source water, please call your drinking
water inspector or AGWQMP sampler to discuss options for further evaluation. Information on
health effects and treatment can be found at:

EPA Drinking Water Treatability Data Base: https://iaspub.epa.gov/tdb/pages/general/home.do

We thank you for your interest and participation in the AGWQMP and hope the results provided
are useful. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
Sydney.Funk@epa.ohio.gov. Additional information about Ohio EPA’s Ambient Ground Water
Quality Monitoring Program, including water quality summary reports and an interactive map,
are available at our webpage:

https://oepa.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=b39b9cbeb3834e9ca598d96
8d16333ce

Thank you for your participation.

Sincerely,

%FM
Sydney Funk

Geologist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Attachments: Ground Water Quality Results
MCL, SMCL, AL, and HA Values for Paramet